7/12/2016 Boys HS Games This Weekend

RUGBY REPORT

BE A STUDENT OF THE GAME

Published on Goff Rugby Report (http://www.goffrugbyreport.com)

Home > Boys HS Games This Weekend

Boys HS Games This
Weekend

THU, 02/18/2016 - 18:35 -- ALEX GOFF

It's a busy and exciting weekend in Boys HS rugby, with some well-known teams getting active and more

leagues boasting key games. Here's a look:
As always, check back for scores.

Highlights games include SS#1 Gonzaga opening their season against West End in a non-conference run-

out.

In North Carolina, all eyes are on how South Greenville and Wando will keep up the momentum. Both have

http://iwww.goffrugbyreport.com/print/5396 1/5


http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/
http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/

7/12/2016 Boys HS Games This Weekend

started strong, both boast outstanding defenses. Both are favored in games against Aiken and Irmo,

respectively.
\ﬁi\'_: Y
ARMY WEST POINT.

RUGEBY
BOYS RUGBY CAMP
JULY 28-31, 2018
WWW.GOARMY WESTPOINT.COM/CAMPS

THE UNITED STATES MILTITARY ACATDVEMY i WEST PMOINT, NY

[1]

In Arizona, we profiled the Blackbirds recently, and they will take on Tempe in a clash that should show us

how well the Tucson club has progressed.

In North Carolina, Charlotte Catholic has started 2-0 in league games, having to work hard to push aside
South Meck last week - hooker Matthew Notarangelo and center Mike Scotland got them going. They face

a young Ardrey Kell this weekend
Unbeaten Providence and Northwest Guildford Vikings look to keep pace.
In Texas, it'll be the first run-out for Lake Travis, as they take on Plano. That's a big one.

And also on Saturday, the Deep South may well find a new 1st-place team as the Bayou Hurricanes play St.
Paul's in a game of the two unbeaten teams. Shaw starts its season, also, and watch out for them. In
Northern California, it's an early big one with Granite Bay against Jesuit in a clash of two teams with

designs on 1st in the new Varsity Premier.

Check back for scores and links to updates.

2/19/2016  West Valley 33-19 Barbarians Arizona
2/19/2016  Chandler United 10-17 Salpointe Arizona
2/19/2016  Titans at Atl Georgia
2/19/2016  Christian Bros at CK McClatchy NorCal DI

2/19/2016  Providence Panthers 39-24 Berry Acad. Cardinals North Carolina SS

http://iwww.goffrugbyreport.com/print/5396

2/5


http://www.goarmywestpoint.com/camps/

7/12/2016

2/19/2016

2/19/2016

2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/19/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016

2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016

2/20/2016

2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016

Rocky River Ravens
N. Guilford
Nighthawks

S. Meck Sabres
Aiken

Greenville B
Oconee

Chapin B
Lexington

Irmo

Columbia

Torrey Pines

HEB Hurricanes
St Pius X

Lamar HS

Four Points Vipers
Strake Jesuit
Northern Arizona
North Valley
Blackbirds

Desert Vista

Brother Martin
West Jefferson
St. Pauls

Shaw

West Pines
Wolfhounds

Gonzaga
Soulsville
South Doyle
Oakland

http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/print/5396

35-0

22-15

at
0-41
7-41
0-31
27-3
at
0-17
at
19-28
at
13-38
0-22
15-78
5-37
43-31
32-17
7-41
32-31
0-55
10-22
5-17
Ppd

6-16

Boys HS Games This Weekend

East Meck Eagles

Hough Huskies

Myers Park Mustangs
South Greenville
South Greenville B
Chapin

Spring Hill

James Island
Wando

Wando B

La Costa Canyon
Allen HS

Katy

Kingwood

Rock Rugby

St Thomas

El Mirage
Scottsdale

Tempe

Old Pueblo

Jesuit New Orleans
Barbarians
Bayou Hurricanes

Shreveport

Okapi Wanderers

Scrimmage West End

at

32-3

Fft L-W

PCA
Lassiter Trojans

Pen Green

North Carolina SS

North Carolina SS

North Carolina SS
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina

South Carolina

SoCal Varsity Red Final

Texas Boys Friendly
Texas Boys HS
Texas Boys HS
Texas Boys HS
Texas Boys HS
Arizona

Arizona

Arizona

Arizona

Deep South
Deep South
Deep South
Deep South

Florida DI

Non-Conference
Non-Conference
Non-Conference

NorCal DI

3/5



7/12/2016

2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016

2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/21/2016
Scores [2]

HS Boys [3]

Sierra Foothills 22-14
Pleasanton 26-14
Kennedy 26-15
Santa Rosa at
Peninsula Green at
Napa 13-19
Bishop O Dowd at

San Joaquin Memorial at

Clovis 21-29
Buchanan at

Alameda 20-39
River City Hs 26-24

Archbishop Riordan at

Lamorinda 7-99
Solo Falcons 34-11
Granite Bay 17-19
Lions 34-12
Tigers 0-20
Rattlesnakes 60-27

Grimsley Whirlies 27-0

Catholic 62-0
Westlake HS 37-15
Lake Travis HS 83-3
Flamingos at
Birmingham at

St. John Bosco 29-46
St. Francis 5-16
Kamehameha 12-32

Boys HS Games This Weekend

Vacaville
Los Gatos
Sac Eagles
SFGG
Bellarmine
Berkeley
Pits

Clovis West

Roosevelt

Sunnyside

De La Salle

Chico Oaks

North Bay

Danville

Mother Lode
Jesuit

Vikings
Highlanders
Gators

NW Guilford Vikings
Ardrey Kell Knights
Jesuit Dallas

Plano Rugby

Little Rock

Blues

Mira Costa

Kahuku

Kalihi

NorCal DI
NorCal DI
NorCal DI/DIl Crossover
NorCal DI/DIl Crossover
NorCal DI/DIl Crossover
NorCal DIl
NorCal DIl
NorCal DIl
NorCal DIl

NorCal DIl

NorCal DIl

NorCal DIl

NorCal Prem/DI Crossover
NorCal Premier

NorCal Premier

NorCal Premier

North Carolina MS

North Carolina MS

North Carolina MS

North Carolina SS

North Carolina SS

Texas Boys HS

Texas Boys HS

West Tennessee

West Tennessee

SoCal Varsity White Final
Hawaii

Hawaii

http://iwww.goffrugbyreport.com/print/5396

4/5


http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/tags/scores
http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/topic/hs-boys

7/12/2016 Boys HS Games This Weekend

Source URL: http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/news/boys-hs-games-weekend-0

Links:

[1] http://www.goarmywestpoint.com/camps/

[2] http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/tags/scores
[3] http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/topic/hs-boys

http://iwww.goffrugbyreport.com/print/5396 5/5


http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/news/boys-hs-games-weekend-0

