

Published on Goff Rugby Report (http://www.goffrugbyreport.com)

Home > Boys HS Games This Weekend

Boys HS Games This Weekend

THU, 02/18/2016 - 18:35 -- ALEX GOFF



It's a busy and exciting weekend in Boys HS rugby, with some well-known teams getting active and more leagues boasting key games. Here's a look:

As always, check back for scores.

Highlights games include SS#1 Gonzaga opening their season against West End in a non-conference runout.

In North Carolina, all eyes are on how South Greenville and Wando will keep up the momentum. Both have

started strong, both boast outstanding defenses. Both are favored in games against Aiken and Irmo, respectively.



[1]

In Arizona, we profiled the Blackbirds recently, and they will take on Tempe in a clash that should show us how well the Tucson club has progressed.

In North Carolina, Charlotte Catholic has started 2-0 in league games, having to work hard to push aside South Meck last week - hooker Matthew Notarangelo and center Mike Scotland got them going. They face a young Ardrey Kell this weekend

Unbeaten Providence and Northwest Guildford Vikings look to keep pace.

In Texas, it'll be the first run-out for Lake Travis, as they take on Plano. That's a big one.

And also on Saturday, the Deep South may well find a new 1st-place team as the Bayou Hurricanes play St. Paul's in a game of the two unbeaten teams. Shaw starts its season, also, and watch out for them. In Northern California, it's an early big one with Granite Bay against Jesuit in a clash of two teams with designs on 1st in the new Varsity Premier.

Check back for scores and links to updates.

2/19/2016	West Valley	33-19	Barbarians	Arizona
2/19/2016	Chandler United	10-17	Salpointe	Arizona
2/19/2016	Titans	at	Atl	Georgia
2/19/2016	Christian Bros	at	CK McClatchy	NorCal DI
2/19/2016	Providence Panthers	39-24	Berry Acad. Cardinals	North Carolina SS

17 12/2010			Boyo Tre Garries Triis Weekend	
2/19/2016	Rocky River Ravens	35-0	East Meck Eagles	North Carolina SS
2/19/2016	N. Guilford Nighthawks	22-15	Hough Huskies	North Carolina SS
2/19/2016	S. Meck Sabres	at	Myers Park Mustangs	North Carolina SS
2/19/2016	Aiken	0-41	South Greenville	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Greenville B	7-41	South Greenville B	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Oconee	0-31	Chapin	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Chapin B	27-3	Spring Hill	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Lexington	at	James Island	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Irmo	0-17	Wando	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Columbia	at	Wando B	South Carolina
2/19/2016	Torrey Pines	19-28	La Costa Canyon	SoCal Varsity Red Final
2/19/2016	HEB Hurricanes	at	Allen HS	Texas Boys Friendly
2/19/2016	St Pius X	13-38	Katy	Texas Boys HS
2/19/2016	Lamar HS	0-22	Kingwood	Texas Boys HS
2/19/2016	Four Points Vipers	15-78	Rock Rugby	Texas Boys HS
2/19/2016	Strake Jesuit	5-37	St Thomas	Texas Boys HS
2/20/2016	Northern Arizona	43-31	El Mirage	Arizona
2/20/2016	North Valley	32-17	Scottsdale	Arizona
2/20/2016	Blackbirds	7-41	Tempe	Arizona
2/20/2016	Desert Vista	32-31	Old Pueblo	Arizona
2/20/2016	Brother Martin	0-55	Jesuit New Orleans	Deep South
2/20/2016	West Jefferson	10-22	Barbarians	Deep South
2/20/2016	St. Pauls	5-17	Bayou Hurricanes	Deep South
2/20/2016	Shaw	Ppd	Shreveport	Deep South
2/20/2016	West Pines Wolfhounds	6-16	Okapi Wanderers	Florida DI
2/20/2016	Gonzaga	Scrimmage West End		Non-Conference
2/20/2016	Soulsville	at	PCA	Non-Conference
2/20/2016	South Doyle	32-3	Lassiter Trojans	Non-Conference
2/20/2016	Oakland	Fft L-W	Pen Green	NorCal DI

2/20/2016	Sierra Foothills	22-14	Vacaville	NorCal DI
2/20/2016	Pleasanton	26-14	Los Gatos	NorCal DI
2/20/2016	Kennedy	26-15	Sac Eagles	NorCal DI/DII Crossover
2/20/2016	Santa Rosa	at	SFGG	NorCal DI/DII Crossover
2/20/2016	Peninsula Green	at	Bellarmine	NorCal DI/DII Crossover
2/20/2016	Napa	13-19	Berkeley	NorCal DII
2/20/2016	Bishop O`Dowd	at	Pits	NorCal DII
2/20/2016	San Joaquin Memorial	at	Clovis West	NorCal DII
2/20/2016	Clovis	21-29	Roosevelt	NorCal DII
2/20/2047	Durchanan	-4	Commonaida	NowCal DII
2/20/2016	Buchanan	at	Sunnyside	NorCal DII
2/20/2016	Alameda	20-39	De La Salle	NorCal DII
2/20/2016	River City Hs	26-24	Chico Oaks	NorCal DII
2/20/2016	Archbishop Riordan	at	North Bay	NorCal Prem/DI Crossover
2/20/2016	Lamorinda	7-99	Danville	NorCal Premier
2/20/2016	Solo Falcons	34-11	Mother Lode	NorCal Premier
2/20/2016	Granite Bay	17-19	Jesuit	NorCal Premier
2/20/2016	Lions	34-12	Vikings	North Carolina MS
2/20/2016	Tigers	0-20	Highlanders	North Carolina MS
2/20/2016	Rattlesnakes	60-27	Gators	North Carolina MS
2/20/2016	Grimsley Whirlies	27-0	NW Guilford Vikings	North Carolina SS
2/20/2016	Catholic	62-0	Ardrey Kell Knights	North Carolina SS
2/20/2016	Westlake HS	37-15	Jesuit Dallas	Texas Boys HS
2/20/2016	Lake Travis HS	83-3	Plano Rugby	Texas Boys HS
2/20/2016	Flamingos	at	Little Rock	West Tennessee
2/20/2016	Birmingham	at	Blues	West Tennessee
2/20/2016	St. John Bosco	29-46	Mira Costa	SoCal Varsity White Final
2/20/2016	St. Francis	5-16	Kahuku	Hawaii
2/21/2016	Kamehameha	12-32	Kalihi	Hawaii
Scores [2]				
HS Boys [3]				

Source URL: http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/news/boys-hs-games-weekend-0

Links:

- [1] http://www.goarmywestpoint.com/camps/
- [2] http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/tags/scores
- [3] http://www.goffrugbyreport.com/topic/hs-boys